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Office of the Clerk/Treasurer

W240N3065 Pewaukee Road
Pewaukee, WI 53072
(262) 691-0770 Fax 691-1798

COMMON COUNCIL
MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA
Monday, August 19, 2024
6:30 PM

Common Council Chambers ~ Pewaukee City Hall
W240 N3065 Pewaukee Road ~ Pewaukee, Wisconsin

Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

Public Comment - Please limit your comments to two (2) minutes, if further time for discussion is
needed please contact your District Alderperson prior to the meeting.

Consent Agenda
3.1. Notification of Temporary No Parking On Woodland Ave/Elm Avenue on September 12, 2024.
3.2. Approve Accounts Payable Listing Dated August 19, 2024

Discussion and Possible Action to Award the Oak Street Shoreline Stabilization Project to the
Lowest Qualified Bidder, Property Solutions Contracting, LLC, in the Amount of $63,805.00
[Wagner]

Discussion and Possible Action Establishing the 2025 Garbage and Recycling Collection Rates with
Johns Disposal [Wagner]

Discussion and Possible Action Regarding Ordinance 24-09 to Repeal Section 11.01 "Regulation
of Businesses Dealing in the Sale and Dispensing of Intoxicating Liquor and / or Fermented Malt
Beverages" and Create Alcohol Beverage Licensing and Permitting Standards and Criteria (Second
Reading) [ Attorney Riftle]

Discussion and Possible Action to Determine Whether or Not the First Meeting In September should
be Cancelled or Rescheduled to Tuesday, September 3rd. [Mayor Bierce]

Discussion and Possible Action to Reschedule the November 4, 2024 Regular Common Council
Meeting to November 11, 2024 [Tarczewski]

Discussion and Possible Action Regarding the 2025 Budget Process, Including Scheduling
Workshops and the Budget Hearing [Klein, Fuchs, Mayor Bierce]

Public Comment - Please limit your comments to two (2) minutes, if further time for discussion is
needed please contact your district Alderperson prior to the meeting.

Closed Session — You are hereby notified that the Common Council and staff of the City of
Pewaukee will convene into closed session after all regular scheduled business has been concluded
and upon motion duly made and seconded and acted upon by roll-call vote as required under
§19.85(1)(a), Stats. The purpose of the closed session is for the following:



. §19.85(1)(e): Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the
investing of public funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever
competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session. Specifically related to
the Joint Library Contract with the Village of Pewaukee.

You are further notified that at the conclusion of the Closed Session, the Common Council may
convene into open session pursuant to 19.85(2), Stats., for possible additional discussion and action
concerning any matters discussed in closed session and for adjournment.

12.  Adjournment

Kelly Tarczewski
Clerk/Treasurer

August 16, 2024

NOTICE

It is possible that members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance to gather information that may form a
quorum. At the above stated meeting, no action will be taken by any governmental body other than the governmental body specifically referred

to above in this notice.

Any person who has a qualifying disability under the Americans with Disabilities Act that requires the meeting or materials at the meeting to be
in an accessible format must contact the Clerk/Treasurer, Kelly Tarczewski, at (262) 691-0770 three business days prior to the meeting so

that arrangements may be made to accommodate your request.



CITY OF PEWAUKEE
COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM 3.1.

DATE: August 19, 2024
DEPARTMENT:  Public Works

PROVIDED BY: Magdelene Wagner

SUBJECT:

Notification of Temporary No Parking On Woodland Ave/ElIm Avenue on September 12, 2024.

BACKGROUND:

In accordance with Ordinance 5.04(2)(¢e), the Common Council is hereby notified that the Director of Public Works has
issued a temporary no parking on both sides of Woodland Drive from Elm Avenue to Lakeview Boulevard and Elm
Avenue from Prospect Avenue to Woodland Drive on September 12, 2024. This temporary restriction is needed due a
block party located on Woodland Drive on the date listed above and the concern that emergency vehicles would not be

able to traverse the roadway if cars were parking on both sides of Woodland Drive and Elm Avenue.

This temporary order will expire at midnight on September 12, 2024.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

RECOMMENDED MOTION:
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CITY OF PEWAUKEE
COMMON COUNCIL AGENDAITEM 3.2.

DATE: August 19, 2024
DEPARTMENT: Clerk/Treasurer

PROVIDED BY:

SUBJECT:
Approve Accounts Payable Listing Dated August 19, 2024

BACKGROUND:

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

ATTACHMENTS:
Description
A/P 8.19.2024
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08/16/2024 09:49 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR PEWAUKEE Page 1/18
User: FIORENTINO CHECK DATE FROM 08/03/2024 - 08/16/2024
DB: City Of Pewaukee
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND
08/08/2024 100 141676 1ST AYD FIRE ADMINISTRATION - OPERATING 53400 52210 882.31
08/08/2024 100 141677 ABBY LORENZ RECREATION PROGRAM - CONTRACTED 52190 55300 500.00
08/08/2024 100 141678 ATRGAS USA FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 291.39
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 316.29
CHECK 100 141678 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 607.68
08/08/2024 100 141681 AMERICAN TIRE DISTRUTORS HIGHWAY - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT 52430 53100 1,100.94
08/08/2024 100 141682 AMY WHITE RECREATION PROGRAM - MILEAGE 53300 55300 89.11
08/08/2024 100  141683*# ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC ENGINEERING - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53110 12.07
08/08/2024 100  141684*# BAKER TILLY US LLP AUDIT SERVICES 52120 51510 18,815.00
AUDIT SERVICES 52120 51510 6,000.00
CHECK 100 141684 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 24,815.00
08/08/2024 100 141685 BATTERIES PLUS LLC FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EQUIP REPAIR 52430 52230 89.10
08/08/2024 100 141686 BATTERY SYSTEMS HIGHWAY - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT 52430 53100 279.68
08/08/2024 100 141687 BATZNER PEST CONTROL PARKS - BUILDING REPAIRS & MAINT 52410 55200 90.75
08/08/2024 100 141688 BEN ZUPKE RECREATION PROGRAM - MILEAGE 53300 55300 8.04
08/08/2024 100 141689 BIG JIM'S SMALL ENG SERV FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EQUIP REPAIR 52430 52230 24.74
08/08/2024 100 141690 BS&A SOFTWARE BUILDING SERVICES - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 52400 786.00
08/08/2024 100 141691 CENTEC SECURITY SYSTEMS HIGHWAY - BLDG REPAIRS & MAINT 52410 53100 239.40
08/08/2024 100 141692 CENTER FOR PUBLIC SAFETY FIRE ADMINISTRATION - CPSI ACCREDIATION 53450 52210 1,398.00
08/08/2024 100 141693 CHARLIE DWYER BUILDING SERVICES - MILEAGE & FUEL 53300 52400 186.26
08/08/2024 100 141694 CHERRIE LARSON RECREATION PROGRAM - CONTRACTED 52190 55300 547.20
08/08/2024 100 141695 CHERYL CARAULIA ELECTIONS - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 51440 38.93
08/08/2024 100 141696 CHILDS, CRAIG D, PHD S.C. FIRE ADMINISTRATION - EMPLOYMENT 52150 52210 3,000.00
FIRE ADMINISTRATION - EMPLOYMENT 52150 52210 750.00
FIRE ADMINISTRATION - EMPLOYMENT 52150 52210 500.00
CHECK 100 141696 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 4,250.00
08/08/2024 100  141699*# COUNTY WIDE EXTINGUISHER, INC CITY HALL - BUILDING REPAIRS & MAINT 52410 51600 249.28
Page 2 Of 19  FIRE ADMINTSTRATION - BUTLDING REPATRS 52410 52210 699.12




08/16/2024 09:49 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR PEWAUKEE Page 2/18

User: FIORENTINO CHECK DATE FROM 08/03/2024 - 08/16/2024
DB: City Of Pewaukee

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount

Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND

HIGHWAY - BLDG REPAIRS & MAINT 52410 53100 178.78
PARKS - SAFETY EQUIPMENT 53480 55200 191.49
CHECK 100 141699 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 1,318.67
08/08/2024 100 141700 Demlang Builders, Inc. BOB23-0045 23175 00000 500.00
08/08/2024 100 141701 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVICES, INC. INSURANCE CONSULTANT 52150 51930 354.20
08/08/2024 100  141702*# ELLIOTTS ACE HARDWARE HIGHWAY - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53100 42.26
HIGHWAY - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53100 102.03
HIGHWAY - NEW EQUIPMENT 53950 53100 399.00
CHECK 100 141702 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 543.29
08/08/2024 100 141704 FIRE SERVICE INC FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 2,051.96
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 3,186.70
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 1,602.62
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 1,312.46
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 120.90
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 600.00
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 600.00
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 600.00
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 523.32
CHECK 100 141704 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 10,597.96
08/08/2024 100  141705*% FORWARD TS BUILDING SERVICES - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 52400 20.71
ENGINEERING - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53110 63.89
RECREATION PROGRAM - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 55300 112.95
CHECK 100 141705 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 197.55
08/08/2024 100 141706 GALLS FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - UNIFORMS 53410 52230 624.93
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - UNIFORMS 53410 52230 19.74
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - UNIFORMS 53410 52230 256.83
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - UNIFORMS 53410 52230 189.38
CHECK 100 141706 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 1,090.88
08/08/2024 100 141709 HARTLAND OVERHEAD DOOR FIRE ADMINISTRATION - BUILDING REPAIRS 52410 52210 190.00
08/08/2024 100 141710 HORNER PLUMBING CO., INC. FIRE ADMINISTRATION - BUILDING REPAIRS 52410 52210 120.11
08/08/2024 100 141711 HUMPHREY SERVICE PARTS, INC HIGHWAY - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT 52430 53100 395.62

age 3 Of 19  nrcmway - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT 52430 53100 96.16



08/16/2024 09:49 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR PEWAUKEE Page 3/18

User: FIORENTINO CHECK DATE FROM 08/03/2024 - 08/16/2024
DB: City Of Pewaukee

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount

Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND

CHECK 100 141711 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 491.78
08/08/2024 100 141713 J&L TIRE AND SERVICE CENTER FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 168.00
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 1,739.38
CHECK 100 141713 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 1,907.38
08/08/2024 100 141715 JAMES IMAGING SYSTEMS IT - OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 52190 51450 65.00
08/08/2024 100 141716 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE RECYCLE - GARBAGE COLLECTION 52800 53620 69,868.35
08/08/2024 100 141717 JOHNSON'S NURSERY SERVICE FEES 52900 53635 1,440.00
08/08/2024 100 141718 JONES & BARTLETT FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - TRAINING 52980 52230 244.40
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - TRAINING 52980 52230 356.02
CHECK 100 141718 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 600.42
08/08/2024 100 141719 KASKEY, MONICA RECREATION PROGRAM - MILEAGE 53300 55300 37.52
08/08/2024 100 141720 LANGE ENTERPRISES, INC BUILDING SERVICES - ADDRESS TILES 53430 52400 203.00
08/08/2024 100 141722 LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP CLERK/TREASURER - OTHER ACCOUNTING 52130 51420 14,500.00
08/08/2024 100 141723 LIFE-ASSIST INC FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 40.25
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 8.76
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 513.89
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 193.16
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 247.00
CHECK 100 141723 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 1,003.06
08/08/2024 100 141724 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS HIGHWAY - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53100 49.62
HIGHWAY - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53100 135.98
CHECK 100 141724 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 185.60
08/08/2024 100 141725*# MENARDS CITY HALL - BUILDING REPAIRS & MAINT 52410 51600 21.46
POLICE - COMMUNITY PROGRAM 52180 52100 15.66
FIRE ADMINISTRATION - OPERATING 53400 52210 21.98
FIRE ADMINISTRATION - OPERATING 53400 52210 63.36
HIGHWAY - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53100 39.66
HIGHWAY - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53100 35.87
ENGINEERING - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53110 12.74

PARKS - BUILDING REPAIRS & MAINT 52410 55200 33.53
Page 4 Of 10  PARKS - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 55200 21.98



08/16/2024 09:49 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR PEWAUKEE Page 4/18

User: FIORENTINO CHECK DATE FROM 08/03/2024 - 08/16/2024
DB: City Of Pewaukee

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount

Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND

CHECK 100 141725 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 266.24
08/08/2024 100 141726 MOTION CONNECTED EMPLOYEE SERVICES - EMPLOYEE WELLNESS 52700 51430 405.00
08/08/2024 100 141728 NICK FRANK RECREATION PROGRAM - MILEAGE 53300 55300 8.04
08/08/2024 100 141729 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS EMPLOYEE SERVICES - EMPLOYMENT EXAMS 52150 51430 216.00
08/08/2024 100 141730 PARKING LOT MAINTENANCE HIGHWAY - ROAD REPAIRS 53730 53100 8,400.00
08/08/2024 100 141733 PORT-A-JOHN PARKS - BUILDING REPAIRS & MAINT 52410 55200 149.00
PARKS - BUILDING REPAIRS & MAINT 52410 55200 149.00
PARKS - BUILDING REPAIRS & MAINT 52410 55200 149.00
CHECK 100 141733 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 447.00
08/08/2024 100 141734 PREMIUM WATERS, INC PARKS - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 55200 70.74
08/08/2024 100 141735 PROHEALTH CARE MEDICAL GROUP FIRE ADMINISTRATION - EMPLOYMENT 52150 52210 525.00
FIRE ADMINISTRATION - EMPLOYMENT 52150 52210 8,125.00
CHECK 100 141735 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 8,650.00
08/08/2024 100 141737 SAFETY-KLEEN CORP HIGHWAY - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT 52430 53100 325.50
08/08/2024 100 141738 SAVANNAH KEELER RECREATION PROGRAM - MILEAGE 53300 55300 32.16
08/08/2024 100  141740*# STRYKER SALES CORPORATION FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EQUIP REPAIR 52430 52230 31,819.20
08/08/2024 100 141741 UNIFIRST CORP FIRE ADMINISTRATION - OPERATING 53400 52210 98.09
08/08/2024 100 141742*4 VESTIS HIGHWAY - CONTRACTED JANITORIAL 52400 53100 39.80
HIGHWAY - UNIFORMS 53410 53100 93.87
HIGHWAY - UNIFORMS 53410 53100 93.87
CHECK 100 141742 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 227.54
08/08/2024 100  141743#  VILLAGE OF PEWAUKEE POLICE - CONTRACTED LAKE PATROL 52190 52100 6,381.25
LIBRARY - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 55110 74,722.91
CHECK 100 141743 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 81,104.16
08/08/2024 100 141744 WACHTEL TREE SCIENCE FORESTRY - TREE REMOVAL 53410 56110 365.00
08/08/2024 100 141745 WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICE FEES 52900 53635 2,757.82
08/08/2024 100 141746 WAUKESHA CO TREASURER POLICE - CONTRACT FOR SERVICES 52160 52100 284,741.34

08/08/2024 100 141748 WI DEPT OF JUSTE@@]@E5 Of 10  POLICE - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 52100 180.00



08/16/2024 09:49 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR PEWAUKEE Page 5/18
User: FIORENTINO CHECK DATE FROM 08/03/2024 - 08/16/2024
DB: City Of Pewaukee
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND
08/08/2024 100 141749 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYEE SERVICES - EMPLOYMENT EXAMS 52150 51430 164.00
08/08/2024 100 1600 (E) ADP INC IT - SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE & UPDATES 52480 51450 373.86
08/08/2024 100 1601 (E) ADP INC IT - SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE & UPDATES 52480 51450 415.00
08/08/2024 100 1605 (E) ADP INC IT - SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE & UPDATES ** VOIDED **
08/16/2024 100 141754 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EQUIP REPAIR 52430 52230 227.00
08/16/2024 100 141755 ATIRGAS USA FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 205.18
08/16/2024 100 141756 ALL-WAYS CONTRACTORS, INC PARKS - GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 52420 55200 57.00
08/16/2024 100 141757 AMBER FORD PARK RECREATION PROGRAMS 46721 00000 169.00
08/16/2024 100 141758 AMERICAN LITHO RECREATION PROGRAM - PROGRAM PRINTING 53120 55300 5,598.00
08/16/2024 100 141759 AT&T MOBILITY FIRE ADMINISTRATION - PHONE & CELL 52260 52210 816.82
08/16/2024 100 141760 AVI SYSTEMS IT - OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 52190 51450 320.00
08/16/2024 100 141761 BAYCOM FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - NEW 53950 52230 459.00
08/16/2024 100 141762 BEN REMPE RECREATION PROGRAM - PROGRAM EXPENSES 53430 55300 825.00
08/16/2024 100 141763 BOUCHER CHEVROLET FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 92.42
08/16/2024 100 141764 BUELOW VETTER BUIKEMA OLSON & EMPLOYEE SERVICES - ATTORNEY 52100 51430 102.00
08/16/2024 100 141765 CHERRIE LARSON RECREATION PROGRAM - CONTRACTED 52190 55300 225.60
08/16/2024 100 141766 Christopher & Mari Magnuson BEB23-0001 23173 00000 2,000.00
08/16/2024 100  141767*# CINTAS EMPLOYEE SERVICES - SAFETY PERSONAL 53480 51430 63.68
08/16/2024 100 141768 EAGLE ENGRAVING FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - UNIFORMS 53410 52230 147.55
08/16/2024 100 1417694 ELLIOTTS ACE HARDWARE FIRE ADMINISTRATION - OPERATING 53400 52210 43.54
PARKS - GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 52420 55200 109.98
PARKS - GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 52420 55200 43.96
PARKS - SAFETY EQUIPMENT 53480 55200 88.99
CHECK 100 141769 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 286.47
08/16/2024 100 141771 FARINA TREE CARE PARKS - GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 52420 55200 470.00
08/16/2024 100 141772 FIRE SERVICE INC FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 27.00
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - VEHICLE 52440 52230 4,336.18
CHECK 100 141772 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 4,363.18
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08/16/2024 09:49 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR PEWAUKEE Page 6/18
User: FIORENTINO CHECK DATE FROM 08/03/2024 - 08/16/2024
DB: City Of Pewaukee
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND
08/16/2024 100 141773 GALLS FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - UNIFORMS 53410 52230 410.99
FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - UNIFORMS 53410 52230 353.91
CHECK 100 141773 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 764.90
08/16/2024 100 141774 GOOD CALL REF LLC RECREATION PROGRAM - CONTRACTED 52190 55300 1,736.00
08/16/2024 100 141775 GRENZ SERVICE CO. LLC FIRE ADMINISTRATION - BUILDING REPAIRS 52410 52210 8,955.00
FIRE ADMINISTRATION - BUILDING REPAIRS 52410 52210 819.50
CHECK 100 141775 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 9,774.50
08/16/2024 100 141776 HARTLAND OVERHEAD DOOR FIRE ADMINISTRATION - BUILDING REPAIRS 52410 52210 782.75
08/16/2024 100 141778 HOPKINS SPORTS CAMPS RECREATION PROGRAM - CONTRACTED 52190 55300 3,812.00
08/16/2024 100 141779 HUMPHREY SERVICE PARTS, INC PARKS - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINT 52440 55200 66.66
08/16/2024 100 141782 IS OUTFITTERS IT - OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 52190 51450 145.00
IT - SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE & UPDATES 52480 51450 600.00
CHECK 100 141782 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 745.00
08/16/2024 100 141783 JOHN GAHAN RECREATION PROGRAM - PROGRAM EXPENSES 53430 55300 825.00
08/16/2024 100 141784 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE RECYCLE - GARBAGE COLLECTION 52800 53620 16,377.07
RECYCLE - GARBAGE COLLECTION 52800 53620 416.95
CHECK 100 141784 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 16,794.02
08/16/2024 100 141785 KATIE VITALBO RECREATION PROGRAM - CONTRACTED 52190 55300 1,350.00
08/16/2024 100 141786 KWIK TRIP INC. FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - FUEL 53420 52230 4,470.55
08/16/2024 100 141787 LF GEORGE INC PARKS - NEW EQUIPMENT 53950 55200 867.00
08/16/2024 100 141788 LIFE-ASSIST INC FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 372.36
08/16/2024 100  141789*# MENARDS POLICE - COMMUNITY PROGRAM 52180 52100 10.97
PARKS - GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 52420 55200 189.38
PARKS - GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 52420 55200 92.94
PARKS - NEW EQUIPMENT 53950 55200 159.00
CHECK 100 141789 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 452.29
08/16/2024 100 141792 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS DEFERRED COMPENSATION 21570 00000 2,369.00
DEFERRED COMPENSATION 21570 00000 2,369.00
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08/16/2024 09:49 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR PEWAUKEE Page 7/18
User: FIORENTINO CHECK DATE FROM 08/03/2024 - 08/16/2024
DB: City Of Pewaukee
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND
CHECK 100 141792 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 4,738.00
08/16/2024 100 141794*# ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC CLERK/TREASURER - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 51420 19.78
CITY HALL - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 52400 51600 601.52
CITY HALL - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 51600 19.99
ENGINEERING - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53110 41.76
CHECK 100 141794 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 683.05
08/16/2024 100 141798 PROHEALTH PHARMACY WAUKESHA FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - EMS 53450 52230 988.72
08/16/2024 100 141800 REINDERS, INC. PARKS - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT 52430 55200 367.52
PARKS - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT 52430 55200 62.54
CHECK 100 141800 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 430.06
08/16/2024 100 141802 SCOTT ZETTL RECREATION PROGRAM - PROGRAM EXPENSES 53430 55300 1,450.00
08/16/2024 100 141803 SOFT WATER, INC. FIRE ADMINISTRATION - OPERATING 53400 52210 60.00
08/16/2024 100 141804 ST. BARTHOLOMEW'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH RECREATION PROGRAM - PROGRAM EXPENSES 53430 55300 200.00
08/16/2024 100 141806 Summit Construction BOB22-0074 23175 00000 500.00
08/16/2024 100 141807 SUSAN RANAE SCHNEIDER-ADAMS RECREATION PROGRAM - CONTRACTED 52190 55300 35.00
08/16/2024 100 141808 THE VICTORY COMPANIES INC BEB22-0067 23173 00000 2,000.00
08/16/2024 100 141809 TREETOP EXPLORER LLC RECREATION PROGRAM - CONTRACTED 52190 55300 456.00
08/16/2024 100 141810 VERIZON FIRE ADMINISTRATION - PHONE & CELL 52260 52210 46.97
08/16/2024 100 141811 WAUKESHA CO TECHNICAL COLLEGE FIRE PROTECTIVE SERVICES - TRAINING 52980 52230 1,000.00
08/16/2024 100 1418124  WAUKESHA CO TREASURER POLICE - CONTRACT FOR SERVICES 52160 52100 284,741.34
COURT - PRISONER HOUSING 52920 52700 43.02
CHECK 100 141812 TOTAL FOR FUND 100: 284,784.36
08/16/2024 100 141813 Westridge Builders BOB23-0050 23175 00000 500.00
08/16/2024 100 141814 Westridge Builders BEB22-0033 23173 00000 2,000.00
08/16/2024 100 141816 WISCONSIN LEGAL BLANK CLERK/TREASURER - OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 51420 538.00
08/16/2024 100 141817 Worgull Builders BEB22-0026 23173 00000 2,000.00
08/16/2024 100 1646 (E) GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES FIRE ADMIN - COPIER LEASE ** VOIDED **
08/16/2024 100 1647 (E) GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES FIRE ADMIN - COPIER LEASE ** VOIDED **
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08/16/2024 09:49 AM
User: FIORENTINO
DB: City Of Pewaukee

Check Date Bank Check # Payee

CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR PEWAUKEE
CHECK DATE FROM 08/03/2024 - 08/16/2024

Description Account Dept

Page 8/18

Amount

Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND
08/16/2024 100 363711 GREAT AMERICA

FINANCIAL SERVICES

Page 9 of 19

FIRE ADMIN - COPIER LEASE

Total for fund 100 GENERAL FUND

** VOIDED **

923,877.76



08/16/2024 09:49 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR PEWAUKEE Page 9/18
User: FIORENTINO CHECK DATE FROM 08/03/2024 - 08/16/2024
DB: City Of Pewaukee
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount
Fund: 230 STORM WATER MANAGEMENT
08/08/2024 100  141679*# ALL-WAYS CONTRACTORS, INC DITCH & CULVERT MAINT - DITCH 53520 53652 57.00
08/08/2024 100 141680 AMERICAN STATE EQUIPMENT CO., INC. EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT 52430 53650 518.04
08/08/2024 100  141683*# ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53650 12.08
08/08/2024 100  141699*# COUNTY WIDE EXTINGUISHER, INC BUILDING REPAIRS & MAINT 52410 53650 89.41
08/08/2024 100  141702*# ELLIOTTS ACE HARDWARE CATCH BASIN MAINT - CATCH BASIN 53510 53655 23.98
08/08/2024 100  141705*# FORWARD TS OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53650 63.89
08/08/2024 100 141712 INNOVYZE LLC COMPUTER/PROGRAM MAINTENANCE 52480 53650 4,112.00
08/08/2024 100 141721 LANNON STONE PRODUCTS DITCH & CULVERT MAINT - DITCH 53520 53652 1,209.07
08/08/2024 100  141725*# MENARDS OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53650 12.73
OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53650 35.92
CATCH BASIN MAINT - CATCH BASIN 53510 53655 71.92
CHECK 100 141725 TOTAL FOR FUND 230: 120.57
08/08/2024 100 141731 PAYNE & DOLAN CATCH BASIN MAINT - CATCH BASIN 53510 53655 800.70
08/08/2024 100 141739 SERWE IMPLEMENT MUNICIPAL SALES EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT 52430 53650 72.00
08/08/2024 100  141742*# VESTIS CONTRACTED JANITORIAL 52400 53650 19.89
08/08/2024 100 141750 7 BUILDERS SUPPLY CATCH BASIN MAINT - CATCH BASIN 53510 53655 113.00
08/08/2024 100 141751 ZIGNEGO READY MIX CATCH BASIN MAINT - CATCH BASIN 53510 53655 504.00
CATCH BASIN MAINT - CATCH BASIN 53510 53655 870.00
CHECK 100 141751 TOTAL FOR FUND 230: 1,374.00
08/16/2024 100 141780 HYDROCAD SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LLC COMPUTER/PROGRAM MAINTENANCE 52480 53650 264.00
08/16/2024 100  141794*# ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 53650 41.76
08/16/2024 100  141801*# RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC. OUTSIDE ENGINEERING 52190 53650 320.31
OUTSIDE ENGINEERING 52190 53650 636.36
OUTSIDE ENGINEERING 52190 53650 187.50
52190 53650 320.31
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08/16/2024 09:49 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR PEWAUKEE Page 10/18

User: FIORENTINO CHECK DATE FROM 08/03/2024 - 08/16/2024
DB: City Of Pewaukee

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount

Fund: 230 STORM WATER MANAGEMENT

OUTSIDE ENGINEERING 52190 53650 251.42
OUTSIDE ENGINEERING 52190 53650 629.97
OUTSIDE ENGINEERING 52190 53650 159.09
OUTSIDE ENGINEERING 52190 53650 850.85
OUTSIDE ENGINEERING 52190 53650 951.43
OUTSIDE ENGINEERING 52190 53650 466.68
PROJECTS - HILL 'N DALE 58210 57301 1,813.81
CHECK 100 141801 TOTAL FOR FUND 230: 6,587.73
08/16/2024 100 141815*# WI DEPT TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS - BUSSE RD BRIDGE CULVERT 58210 57348 535.46
Total for fund 230 STORM WATER MANAGEMENT 16,014.58
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08/16/2024 09:49 AM
User: FIORENTINO
DB: City Of Pewaukee

CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR PEWAUKEE

CHECK DATE FROM

08/03/2024 - 08/16/2024

Page

11/18

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount

Fund: 250 TOURISM & CONVENTION

08/08/2024 100 141732 PEWAUKEE KIWANIS TOURISM - HOTEL ROOM TAX 59000 56700 6,661.95
Total for fund 250 TOURISM & CONVENTION 6,661.95
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08/16/2024 09:49 AM
User: FIORENTINO
DB: City Of Pewaukee

CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR PEWAUKEE
CHECK DATE FROM 08/03/2024 - 08/16/2024

Page

12/18

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount

Fund: 280 STATE EMS FUNDING ASSISTANCE

08/16/2024 100 141796 PAXUSA LLC STATE EMS FUNDING OPERATING SUPPLIES 53400 52300 391.95
Total for fund 280 STATE EMS FUNDING ASSISTANCE 391.95
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User: FIORENTINO CHECK DATE FROM 08/03/2024 - 08/16/2024
DB: City Of Pewaukee

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount

Fund: 420 CAPTIAL ROAD PROJECTS

08/08/2024 100 141679*# ALL-WAYS CONTRACTORS, INC LEXINGTON/TACOMA 58210 57426 135,670.07
08/16/2024 100 141801*# RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC. SHADY LANE 58210 57407 8,084.60
LEXINGTON/TACOMA 58210 57426 27,751.72
JOSEPH ROAD 58210 57553 35,860.41
SPICE CREEK/MEADOWBROOK FARMS #3 58210 57556 330.75
SPICE CREEK/MEADOWBROOK FARMS PH 4 58210 57557 36,068.75
APPLE TREE/PEAR TREE 58210 57561 421.87
CHECK 100 141801 TOTAL FOR FUND 420: 108,518.10
08/16/2024 100  141815*# WI DEPT TRANSPORTATION BUSSE RD BRIDGE 58210 57419 535.47
LINDSAY/REDFORD INTERSECTION STUDY 58210 57430 46.90
CHECK 100 141815 TOTAL FOR FUND 420: 582.37
Total for fund 420 CAPTIAL ROAD PROJECTS 244,770.54
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User: FIORENTINO
DB: City Of Pewaukee

CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR PEWAUKEE
CHECK DATE FROM 08/03/2024 - 08/16/2024

Page

14/18

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount

Fund: 440 BIKE & PEDESTRIAN

08/16/2024 100 141799 R.A. SMITH & ASSOC., INC. PEDESTRIAN CROSSING @ NETTESHEIM 58210 57635 1,657.00
Total for fund 440 BIKE & PEDESTRIAN 1,657.00
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User: FIORENTINO CHECK DATE FROM 08/03/2024 - 08/16/2024
DB: City Of Pewaukee

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount

Fund: 490 CAPTIAL EQUIPMENT

08/08/2024 100 141740*4 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION FIRE ADMINISTRATION - CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 58100 57220 191,481.96
FIRE ADMINISTRATION - CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 58100 57220 5,839.40
CHECK 100 141740 TOTAL FOR FUND 490: 197,321.36
08/16/2024 100 141795 PARKITECTURE & PLANNING PARKS - CAPITAL PLAYGROUND EQUIP 58100 57621 3,032.00
08/16/2024 100 141805 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION FIRE ADMINISTRATION - CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 58100 57220 3,993.60
Total for fund 490 CAPTIAL EQUIPMENT 204,346.96
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08/16/2024 09:49 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR PEWAUKEE Page 16/18
User: FIORENTINO CHECK DATE FROM 08/03/2024 - 08/16/2024
DB: City Of Pewaukee
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount
Fund: 600 WATER UTILITY
08/08/2024 100  141684*# BAKER TILLY US LLP OPS - AUDITOR/ACCOUNTANT 52120 00923 8,100.00
OPS - AUDITOR/ACCOUNTANT 52120 00923 2,000.00
CHECK 100 141684 TOTAL FOR FUND 600: 10,100.00
08/08/2024 100  141697*# CINTAS CORP TRANS & DIST OPS-UNIFORMS 53410 10665 59.34
08/08/2024 100  141702*# ELLIOTTS ACE HARDWARE SOURCE MAINT-BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS 52310 10611 10.33
TREATMENT OPS-SUPPLIES AND MISC 53400 10643 29.16
CHECK 100 141702 TOTAL FOR FUND 600: 39.49
08/08/2024 100 141703 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476 LINDSAY WATER - PARK TO SWAN 12814 00107 4,492.00
08/08/2024 100 1417074  GRAINGER PUMPING OPS-MISC EXPENSE 53400 10626 179.94
PUMP MAINT-MAINT AND REPAIR 52400 10633 220.00
CHECK 100 141707 TOTAL FOR FUND 600: 399.94
08/08/2024 100  141708*# GS SYSTEMS, INC. TRANS & DIST MAINT-SCADA MAINT 52100 10678 2,745.00
08/08/2024 100 141714 J. MILLER ELECTRIC PUMP MAINT-MAINT AND REPAIR 52400 10633 6,501.58
08/08/2024 100  141725*# MENARDS SOURCE MAINT-BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS 52310 10611 90.96
TREATMENT OPS-SUPPLIES AND MISC 53400 10643 47.88
CHECK 100 141725 TOTAL FOR FUND 600: 138.84
08/08/2024 100 1417274  MUNICIPAL WELL & PUMP ELECTRIC PUMPING EQUIP 18560 00325 18,330.00
SOURCE MAINT-BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS 52310 10611 28,550.00
CHECK 100 141727 TOTAL FOR FUND 600: 46,880.00
08/08/2024 100  141736*# RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC. BLUMD WATER MAIN-BUSSE TO FOSTER 12810 00107 2,737.50
TRANS & DIST MAINT-SCADA MAINT 52100 10678 267.50
CHECK 100 141736 TOTAL FOR FUND 600: 3,005.00
08/09/2024 100  141753*  DEPARTIMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES ADMIN & GEN OPS-UTILITY MEMB & CONT 53200 10930 50.00
08/16/2024 100  141767*# CINTAS OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES 53100 00921 31.84
08/16/2024 100 141777 HAWKINS, INC. 53410 10641 3,966.25
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08/16/2024 09:49 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR PEWAUKEE Page 17/18

User: FIORENTINO CHECK DATE FROM 08/03/2024 - 08/16/2024
DB: City Of Pewaukee

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount

Fund: 600 WATER UTILITY

08/16/2024 100 141781 HYDROCORP TRANS & DIST OPS-CROSS CONNECTION 52900 10664 1,288.00
08/16/2024 100 141790 MIDWEST METER INC. METERS 18566 00346 33,000.00
08/16/2024 100 141791 MORAINE PARK TECHNICAL COLLAGE ADMIN & GEN OPS-UTILITY MEMB & CONT 53200 10930 498.35
08/16/2024 100 141793 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, INC TREATMENT OPS-WATER TESTING & LAB EXPS 52310 10642 1,961.92
08/16/2024 100 141797* PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL BILLING 53300 00903 495.87
08/16/2024 100 141801*# RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC. BLUMD WATER MAIN-BUSSE TO FOSTER 12810 00107 1,752.00
PAUL ROAD WATER 12821 00107 2,268.00
TRANS & DIST MAINT-SCADA MAINT 52100 10678 809.87
CHECK 100 141801 TOTAL FOR FUND 600: 4,829.87
08/16/2024 100 141815*# WI DEPT TRANSPORTATION TRANS & DIST MAINT-TRANS& DISTR MAINS 52400 10673 1,762.41
Total for fund 600 WATER UTILITY 122,245.70
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User: FIORENTINO CHECK DATE FROM 08/03/2024 - 08/16/2024
DB: City Of Pewaukee
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description Account Dept Amount
Fund: 650 SEWER UTILITY
08/08/2024 100 141684*# BAKER TILLY US LLP OPS - AUDITOR/ACCOUNTANT 52120 00923 5,521.00
OPS - AUDITOR/ACCOUNTANT 52120 00923 1,975.00
CHECK 100 141684 TOTAL FOR FUND 650: 7,496.00
08/08/2024 100 141697*# CINTAS CORP Uniforms & Protective Equipment 53410 01827 59.35
08/08/2024 100 141698 CITY OF BROOKFIELD SEWER SERVICE CHARGE - BROOKFIELD 52340 01827 298,704.77
08/08/2024 100 141708*# GS SYSTEMS, INC. SCADA/TELEMETRY MAINT 52100 01831 2,745.00
08/08/2024 100 141736*# RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC. BLUEMOND SOURTH OF HARKEN #2 12899 00107 842.50
SCADA/TELEMETARY 52100 00950 267.50
CHECK 100 141736 TOTAL FOR FUND 650: 1,110.00
08/08/2024 100 141747 WAUKESHA WATER UTILITY SEWER SERVICE CHARGE - WCC 52344 01827 27,353.44
08/09/2024 100 141753* DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES ADMIN & GEN OPS- MEMBERSHIP & CONT EDU 53200 10930 50.00
08/16/2024 100 141767*# CINTAS OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES 53100 00921 31.84
08/16/2024 100 141770 ENGINES SERVICES, INC MAINTENANCE OF GENERAL PLANT STRUCTURE 52400 01834 1,569.50
08/16/2024 100 141789*# MENARDS SUPPLIES AND EXPENSES 53400 01827 14.99
08/16/2024 100 141797* PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL BILLING 53300 00903 495.87
08/16/2024 100 141801*# RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC. SCADA/TELEMETARY 52100 00950 809.87
Total for fund 650 SEWER UTILITY 340,440.63
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 1,860,407.07

'*!'-INDICATES CHECK DISTRIBUTED TO MORE THAN ONE FUND
'#'-INDICATES CHECK DISTRIBUTED TO MORE THAN ONE DEPARTMENT
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CITY OF PEWAUKEE
COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM 4.

DATE: August 19, 2024
DEPARTMENT: PW - Stormwater

PROVIDED BY: Magdelene Wagner

SUBJECT:

Discussion and Possible Action to Award the Oak Street Shoreline Stabilization Project to the Lowest Qualified Bidder,
Property Solutions Contracting, LLC, in the Amount of $63,805.00 [Wagner]

BACKGROUND:

The Oak Street Shoreline R estoration project is a bank stabilization project for the City owned property along Oak
Street. This bank of the Pewaukee Lake has been eroding for a number of years. Lake Pewaukee Sanitary District
(LPSD) has previously attempted to stabilize the shoreline, but these have failed to stabilization the bank permanently.

The City bid a shoreline stabilization project. As part of the project, we have preserved a small launch area for kayaks,
ATV's, and snowmobiles. There will be no vehicular or large boat access at this location. Parking remains prohibited in
this area. The remaining bank is being stabilized with riprap stabilization.

The City received 4 bids for the project ranging from $63,805 to $136,168.75.

Our consultant has reviewed the bids and have recommended the low bidder, Property Solutions Contracting, LLC.
The City needs to obtain the final Chapter 30 permit which should be coming in the next couple of weeks. The award
should be contingent on the issuance of the permit.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The City budgeted $150,000 in 2024 for this project so there are adequate funds to complete this project.

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

Council award the Oak Street Shoreline Stabilization project to the lowest qualified bidder, Property Solutions
Contracting, LLC, in the amount of $63,805.00 conditioned on issuance of the Chapter 30 permit.
ATTACHMENTS:

Description

Oak St Shoreline Stabilization Plans

Bid Tabulation
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THE SUBSURFACE UTILITY QUALITY INFORMATION IN THIS PLAN IS LEVEL D.
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PLANTING NOTES

1. EXISTING TREES FOUND ON SITE SHALL BE PROTECTED AND SAVED UNLESS NOTED TO BE REMOVED OR ARE LOCATED IN AN AREA TO BE GRADED.
QUESTIONS REGARDING EXISTING PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO REMOVAL.

2. THE LAYOUT OF ALL INDIVIDUAL TREES SHALL BE STAKED BY THE CONTRACTOR IN ADVANCE OF INSTALLATION. FLAGGING, STAKES, OR PAINT MAY
BE USED TO DELINEATE LOCATIONS AS SCALED FROM THE PLANS. THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT WILL REVIEW THESE LOCATIONS WITH THE
CONTRACTOR AND MAKE MINOR ADJUSTMENTS AS NECESSARY.

3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INDEPENDENTLY DETERMINING THE PLANT MATERIAL QUANTITIES REQUIRED BY THE LANDSCAPE PLANS.
REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

.’ 4. SALVAGE TOPSOIL FROM THE EARTHWORK AREAS AS APPROPRIATE AND/OR AS DIRECTED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND STOCKPILE FOR REUSE
. IN LOCATION APPROVED BY OWNER.

D ' 5. AREAS UNDER TREES SHALL NOT CONTAIN COMPACTED AGGREGATE TO ALLOW FOR PROPER DRAINAGE AND GROWTH OF PLANT MATERIAL.

'. REMOVE AGGREGATE AND PERFORM SUB-SOILING AS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN LOOSE, FREE DRAINING SUB-GRADE BELOW TREES. UNDESIRABLE
M CONDITIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO BEGINNING OF WORK. IT SHALL BE THE

LT

U
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—SIL

CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE PROPER SURFACE AND SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE IN ALL AREAS.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT SOIL CONDITIONS AND COMPACTION ARE ADEQUATE TO ALLOW FOR PROPER DRAINAGE AROUND THE
CONSTRUCTION SITE. UNDESIRABLE CONDITIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO BEGINNING OF
WORK. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE PROPER SURFACE AND SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE IN ALL AREAS.

7. ALL DISTURBED AREAS OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF WORK SHALL BE RESTORED TO ORIGINAL OR BETTER CONDITION AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE
OWNER.

8. ALL PLANTED TREES SHALL BE MULCHED WITH 3" DEEP SHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH PER PLANTING DETAILS. MULCH SHALL BE CONSIDERED
INCIDENTAL TO PLANT MATERIALS.

9. NO PLANT MATERIAL SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED UNLESS APPROVAL BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE
PROVIDED FROM A NURSERY (WITHIN 200 MILES) WITH A SIMILAR PLANT HARDINESS ZONE AS PROJECT LOCATION.

10. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ON-GOING MAINTENANCE OF ALL NEWLY INSTALLED MATERIALS UNTIL TIME OF OWNER ACCEPTANCE. ANY
ACTS OF VANDALISM OR DAMAGE WHICH MAY OCCUR PRIOR TO OWNER ACCEPTANCE SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

TREE WITH STRONG CENTRAL LEADER (DO NOT CUT LEADER)

PRUNE ONLY TO REMOVE DAMAGED OR BROKEN BRANCHES.

TREE STAKING (ONLY 1 OF 3 @ 120 DEG. SHOWN FOR CLARITY).
STEEL STAKES & FLEXIBLE GUYING MATERIAL. FLAG GUYS FOR
SAFETY

TREE WRAP TO FIRST BRANCH (MAPLES AND OTHER THIN
BARKED DECIDUOUS TREES). PLACE WRAP IN LATE FALL AND
REMOVE EARLY SPRING.

4' X 4" AM. LEONARD RIGID PLASTIC MESH TREE GUARD, BG48

TREE WATERING BAG. INSTALL SAME DAY TREE IS PLANTED.
BAG SHALL BE FILLED ONCE PER WEEK THROUGH THE
MAINTENANCE PERIOD.

CROWN OF ROOT BALL 1" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE LEAVING
TRUNK FLARE VISIBLE AT TOP OF ROOT BALL.

3" DEEP MULCH IN 6'-0" DIAMETER RING. DO NOT PLACE
MULCH IN CONTACT WITH TREE TRUNK. NO MOUNDING.
PROVIDE MULCH WEEDING A MINIMUM OF ONCE PER MONTH,
OR AS NEEDED TO PREVENT WEED ESTABLISHMENT,
THROUGH MAINTENANCE PERIOD.

DEPTH OF
ROOT BALL

ROUGHEN EDGES OF PLANTING PIT.

PLANTING MIXTURE BACKFILL TAMP PLANTING MIX AROUND
BASE TO STABILIZE TREE

p—— REMOVE ALL TWINE, ROPE, WIRE, BURLAP AND PLASTIC WRAP
FROM TOP HALF OF ROOT BALL. IF WIRE BASKET, CUT IN (4)
PLACES AROUND THE ROOT BALL AND FOLD DOWN 8" INTO
PLANTING PIT.

ROOT BALL ON UNEXCAVATED OR COMPACTED PEDESTAL
TO PREVENT SETTLING

ROOT BALL

EXCAVATE TREE PIT TO BE
AT LEAST 2 TIMES WIDER
THAN ROOT BALL

1 TREE PLANTING
1/4"=1-0" 329343-01

CODE QTY BOTANICAL /COMMON NAME SIZE
TREES
CcoO 3 Celtis occidentalis / Common Hackberry 10" Tall
QB 2 Quercus bicolor / Swamp White Oak 10" Tall
S,
e,
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SEH TABULATION OF BIDS

Oak Street Shoreline Restoration/ Public Access Property Solutions Contracting, LLC |Workman Enterprises, LLC C.W. Purpero Highway Landscpaers, Inc
Pewaukee, WI Shﬁc'g:«r‘;;;zaf:;"r:tes 7245 W. Concord Creek Drive PO Box 510722 7030 South 13th Street 1650 E. Elm Drive
SEH No.: PEWAC 177309 Mequon, W1 53092 New Berlin, W1 53151 Oak Creek, W1 53154 Little Chute, W1 54140
Bid Date: August 12, 2024 $63,805.00 $80,440.00 $119,930.00 $136,168.75
Est.
Item No. Item Unit | Quantity Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price
1 Mobilization LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $9,300.00 $9,300.00 $12,500.00 | $12,500.00
2 Silt Curtain LF 315 12.00 3,780.00 53.00 16,695.00 70.00 22,050.00 50.00 15,750.00
3 Common Excavation (excavation for shoreline and ramp) [LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 11,500.00 11,500.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 9,750.00 9,750.00
4 Shoreline Restoration with Fieldstone (3-foot depth) and [LF 325 50.00 16,250.00 51.00 16,575.00 96.00 31,200.00 163.75 53,218.75
Geofabric
5 1-1/4-inch Crushed Aggregate (Ramp Base) TN 6.5 50.00 325.00 200.00 1,300.00 110.00 715.00 250.00 1,625.00
6 Concrete Ramp with Landing and Temporary Shoring LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 21,300.00 21,300.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 36,400.00 36,400.00
7 Trees (3-Common Hackberry and 2-Swamp White Oak) |EA 5 400.00 2,000.00 396.00 1,980.00 750.00 3,750.00 950.00 4,750.00